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REGULAR MEETING of the
FUNDING ADVISORY COMMITTEE (FAC)

Wednesday, July 12, 2017; 6pm
Oakland City Hall (One Frank Ogawa Plaza), Hearing room 1

AGENDA

1. Call to Order/Determination of Quorum

2. Open Forum (total time available: 20 minutes)

3. Approval of Minutes of Special Meeting of FAC on April 12,2017
4. Discussion Item #1: Welcome new FAC member Amina Yee.

5. Staff Report: Denise Pate, Cultural Funding Coordinator

6. Manager’s Report: Roberto Bedoya, Cultural Affairs Manager

7. Action Item #1: FY17-18 Cultural Funding Award Allocation

Attachments:

e MINUTES of April 12, 2017 Regular FAC Meeting
e FY17-18 Cultural Funding Program Allocations
FY17-18 Cultural Funding Panelist Biographies

RSVP-REGRETS ONLY -To Denise Pate (510) 238-7561 or dpate@oaklandnet.com

© This meeting is wheelchair accessible. To request materials in alterhative formats, or to request an ASL
interpreter, or assistive listening device, please call the Planning Department at 510-238-3941 or TDD 510-
238-3254 at least three working days before the meeting. Please refrain from wearing scented products to
this meeting so attendees who may experience chemical sensitivities may attend. Thank you
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Funding Advisory Committee Special Meeting
April 12,2017; 6pm
Hearing room 1, Oakland City Hall

Minutes

In Attendance: Jim Santi Owen, Katherin Canton, Barbara Mumby Huerta, Wayne Hazzard, Nicole Kyauk

Staff: Denise Pate, and Roberto Bedoya (via Skype)

1.

Call to Order/Determination of Quorum 6:08 pm
Open Forum

Approval of January 11, 2017 Minutes: Moved by Katherin, seconded by Barbara Motion passed
unanimously.

Action Item #1: Move to nominate Amina Yee to serve a three-year term as a member of the
Funding Advisory Committee (FAC). Motion was seconded by Nicole.

Manager’s Report

Roberto was away at a conference and spoke to the FAC members via skype. Roberto
introduced Vanessa Whang, the consultant for the Cultural Plan. He advised that Vanessa may
be calling some members of the FAC and community. In the Cultural plan process, there are
plans to look at re-establishing the Cultural Affairs Commission, create a blueprint for the city’s
arts plan, define the and find ways to increase resources for the arts community. There will be a
second Request For Qualifications (RFQ) notice posted to hire the consultant that will be
convening the community engagement process.

Roberto reported that he recently sat on the CAST {Community Arts Stabilization Trust-Oakland)
Grant review panel to award the first round of funding for capacity-building for Oakland arts
organizations.

Cultural Affairs Commission- Work has begun to reactivate the commission. He commission has

been on hiatus for a few years. There is a strong community sentiment around the desire for the
city to have an active arts commission. Roberto will consider governance and the role of the
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commission, and reminded the FAC members that any changes to that would require an
ordinance.

Staff Report
Cuttural Funding Coordinator (CFP) Denise Pate reported that the City Hall Reservations issue is

resolved until December 2017. Oakland Unified School District had reserved all public spaces in
City Hall through December 2017 for their Board Meeting. City Hall Reservations and the Facility
manager have agreed to give FAC consideration, since it is a City-sponsored meeting. The dates
are reserved now for one year, and FAC will have space through the end of the calendar year.
Denise has reserved the 2" Wednesday of every 4t third month for HR2. OUSD can onfy have
the space if the FAC meeting is cancelled.

Roberto presented at the April 11" LEC meeting report discussing district distribution of CFP
funds in District 6. A few speakers spoke on the need for more funding.

APPLICATIONS: Due May 15™; 5pm. Application is online. Panel recruited. Public review panels
June 13-22 in City Hall. AlSis June 13, June 19 is OP, and IAP is June 22-23.

WORKSHOPS are moving forward. Good attendance at the last two. EOYDC had poor
attendance. The Arts Loan Fund (ALF) has revamped some loan products, and is encouraging all
members to promote the program. CFP will put the logo and information on the City’s webpage.
Only a few CFP grantees have used this resource, and ALF has embarked on a major marketing
campaign to increase awareness of this program. There are many different loan products and
CFP grantees may find this program useful.

Announcements
Next FAC meeting is July 12, 2017.

Adjournment
The meeting adjourned at 7pm.
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FY17-18 INDIVIDUAL ARTIST PROJECT

FY2017-18 Cultural Funding Program

scenario: fund

. scores 90 and
Applicant Score  [Request $ 133,000.00 | aboveat100%; | $  133,000.00
Antoine Hunter 98.00 S 4,999.00 (S 128,001.00 |$ 4,999.00 | S 128,001.00
Karla Brundage 96.60 S 4,999.00|S 123,002.00 [$ 4,999.00 (S 123,002.00
Ellen Oppenheimer 96.20 S 4,999.00 (S 118,003.00 [$ 4,999.00|$  118,003.00
Monica Hastings-Smith 96.20 S 4,999.00 (S 113,004.00|$ 4,999.00 | $ 113,004.00
Meklit Hadero 95.60 S 4,999.00|S$ 108,005.00 |S$ 4,999.00 S 108,005.00
Rachel-Ann Palacios 94.40 $ 4,999.00|S$ 103,006.00 |$ 4,999.00 (S 103,006.00
Sabereh Kashi 94.40 S 4,999.00|S 98,007.00 | $ 4,999.00 (S 98,007.00
Kiazi Malonga 93.60 S 4,999.00(S 93,008.00 |$ 4,999.00|$ 93,008.00
Debra Koppman '92.40 S 4,999.00|S 88,009.00 | S 4,999.00 | S 88,009.00
Ayodele Nzinga 92.40 S 4,999.00 | S 83,010.00 | S 4,999.00 | S 83,010.00
" Rupy C. Tut 9220 |[$ 4,999.00|$ 78,011.00 [$ 4999.00 ¢  78,011.00
Nkeiruka Oruche 91.20 S 4,999.00 | $ 73,012.00 | S 4,999.00 | S 73,012.00
Delina Brooks 91.20 S 4,999.00|S 68,013.00 | S 4,999.00 |S  68,013.00
Nancy Mizuno Elliott 90.80 S 4,999.00|S 63,014.00 | S 4,999.00 | $ 63,014.00
Paul Lewin 90.20 S 4,999.00 | S 58,015.00 S 4,999.00|S 58,015.00
T. Carlis Robert 90.00 $ 4,999.00 S 53,016.00 | S 4,999.00 | S 53,016.00

Arisa White 81.80 S 4,999. ) .
Dera R. Williams 81.40 S 4,999.00|S$ (31,967.00)
Eric Arnold 81.20 S 4,999.00|S$S (36,966.00)
Juhee So 81.00 S 4,999.00 |S (41,965.00)
Nina Wright 80.45 S 4,999.00 | S (46,964.00)
Vanessa Nguyen 79.80 S 4,999.00|S (51,963.00)




FY2017-18 Cultural Funding Program

TOTAL REQUEST AMOUNT

$ 269,946.00

Jennifer Crystal Chien 79.80 S 4999.00|S (56,962.00)
Gina Goldblatt 79.60 S 4,999.00|S$ (61,961.00)
Marc Callado 79.60 S 4,999.00|S (66,960.00)
Kyung Lee 79.20 S 4,999.00|S (71,959.00)
Alex Rojas 78.40 S 4,999.00(S (76,958.00)
Naomi Quinonez 78.40 S 4,999.00(S (81,957.00)
Derrick Bell 78.05 S 4,999.00 (S (86,956.00)
Kristen Caven 77.80 S 4,999.00|S (91,955.00)
Leon Breckenridge 73.60 S 4,999.00|S (96,954.00)
Mariah Steele 73.20 S 4,999.00 | S (101,953.00)
Rebecca Longworth 73.00 S 4,999.00 | S (106,952.00)
Motoko Honda 72.80 S 4,999.00|S (111,951.00)
Eluem Blyden 72.20 S 4,999.00 | S (116,950.00)




FY2017-18 ART-IN-THE-SCHOOLS

FY2017-18 Cultural Funding Program

PUBLIC PANEL REVIEW

Applicant Score |Request $ -218,000.00 | 10% REDUCTION | $ 218,000.00 20% $ 218,000.00 |25% reduction $ 218,000.00
East Bay Performing Arts/Qakland Symphony [99.00 S 20,000.00 | S 198,000.00 | $ 18,000.00 | S 200,000.00 | $ 16,000.00 | S 202,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 | S 203,000.00
Prescott Circus Theatre 98.50 S 20,000.00 | $ 178,000.00 | $ 18,000.00 | S 182,000.00{S 16,000.00 [S 186,000.00 | S 15,000.00 | S 188,000.00
Oakland Youth Chorus 97.75 $ 20,000.00 | $ 158,000.00 | $ 18,000.00 | $ 164,000.00 | S 16,000.00 (S 170,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 | S 173,000.00
Destiny Arts Center 96.50 S 20,000.00 | S 138,000.00 | $ 18,000.00 | $ 146,000.00 | $ 16,000.00 | S 154,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 | S 158,000.00
Dimensions Dance Theater 96.25 $ 20,000.00 | $ 118,000.00 | S 18,000.00 | $ 128,000.00 | $ 16,000.00 | $ 138,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 { S 143,000.00
Museum of Children's Art’ 95.25 S 20,000.001}S 98,000.00 | S 18,000.00 | $§ 110,000.00 |$S 16,000.00 |$ 122,000.00 | S 15,000.00 | $ 128,000.00
Cantare Con Vivo 95.00 |{S 20,000.00|S 78,000.00 1 S 18,000.00 | $ 92,000.00 | S 16,000.00 | S 106,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 | $ 113,000.00
Unity Schools 93.50 S 20,000.00|$ 58,000.00 | S 18,000.00 | $ 74,000.00 { S 16,000.00 | S 90,000.00 | 5 15,000.00°( S  98,000.00
Purple Silk Music Education Foundation 90.50 S 20,000.00 | S 38,000.00 | S 18,000.00 | S 56,000.00 | $ 16,000.00 | S 74,000.00 { $ 15,000.00 | $  83,000.00
Pro Arts 89.75 S 20,000.00 | S 18,000.00 | $ 18,000.00 | S 38,000.00 | $ 16,000.00 | S 58,000.00 | S 15,000.00 | $ 68,000.00
89.00 S 20,000.00 | S (2,000.00)} $ 18,000.00 | S 20,000.00 | $ 16,000.00 | S 42,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 { S  53,000.00
88.50 $ 20,000.00 | $ (22,000.00)1 S 18,000.00 | S 2,000.00 [ S 16,000.00 | § 26,000.00 | S 15,000.00 { $  38,000.00
87.50 $  20,000.00 | S (42,000.00)} $ 18,000.00 [ $ (16,000.00)| $ 16,000.00 | S 10,000.00 | S 15,000.00 | $  23,000.00
Jaz; 86.75 $ 20,000.00|S (62,000.00)} S 18,000.00 | $ (34,000.00)] $ 16,000.00 | S (6,000.00)| S 15,000.00 { $ 8,000.00
Thingamajigs 86.25 $ 20,000.00 | S (82,000.00)1 s 18,000.00 | $ (52,000.00)] s 16,000.00 |S (22,000.00)1 $ 15,000.00 | $ (7,000.00)
Attitudinal Healing Connection 86.00 $ 20,000.00 | $ (102,000.00}} S 18,000.00 | $ (70,000.00){'S 16,000.00 | $ (38,000.00)§ $ 15,000.00 | $§ (22,000.00)
Bay Area Jazz Society 85.75 S 20,000.00 ($ (122,000.00)f $ 18,000.00 | S (88,000.00)] $. 16,000.00 | $ (54,000.00)] $ 15,000.00 | $ (37,000.00)
Music Is Extraordinary, Inc. 83.75 S 20,000.00 | $ (142,000.00)| $ 18,000.00 | $ (106,000.00)} $ 16,000.00 | $ (70,000.00)| $ 15,000.00 | $ (52,000.00)
Bay Area Children's Theatre 82.25 S 20,000.00 | $ (162,000.00)| S 18,000.00 | $ (124,000.00)| $ 16,000.00 | S (86,000.00)| $ 15,000.00 | $ (67,000.00)
Friends of OPR for Today's Future Sound 80.75 S 5,000.00 | § (167,000.00)| $ 4,500.00 | S  (128,500.00)} S 4,000.00 | S (90,000.00)| $ 3,750.00.{ $ (70,750.00)
The Junior Center of Art and Science 79.50 |[$ 6968.00|$ (173,968.00)] S 6,271.20 | S (134,771.20)} $ 5,574.40 [ S  (95,574.40)| $ 5,226.00 | $ (75,976.00}
Peralta Parent Teacher Group 79.00 S 20,000.00 [ $ (193,968.00)| $ 18,000.00 { $ (152,771.20)} $ 16,000.00 | $ (111,574.40)] $ 15,000.00 | $ (90,976.00)
Francophone Charter School of Oakland 75.00 |[$ 10,000.00 |$ (203,968.00)] S 9,000.00 { $ (161,771.20)i $ 8,000.00 [ S (119,574.40)| S 7,500.00 | § (98,476.00)
510akland 74.75 $ 20,000.00 |$ (223,968.00)| $ 18,000.00 | $ (179,771.20)| $ 16,000.00 | $ (135,574.40)| $ 15,000.00 | $ (113,476.00)
Bantaba Dance Ensemble 74.75 $ 15,000.00 [ $ (238,968.00)| $ 13,500.00 | $ (193,271.20)| $ 12,000.00 | $ (147,574.40}} S 11,250.00 | $ (124,726.00)
Rock Paper Scissors Collective 71.00 S 18,000.00 [ $ (256,968.00)| $ 16,200.00 | $ (209,471.20)| $§ 14,400.00 [ $ (161,974.40)| S 13,500.00 | S (138,226.00)
S 5,000.00 [ S (261,968.00) $ 4,500.00 | S (213,971.20)| $ 4,000.00 | S (165,974.40)| $ 3,750.00 | $ (141,976.00)
$ 20,000.00 |$ (281,968.00)| $ 18,000.00 [ $ (231,971.20)| $ 16,000.00 | $ (181,974.40)| $ 15,000.00 | $ (156,976.00)
S 7,200.00 | S (289,168.00}){ 6,480.00 | § (238,451.20) $ 5,760.00 | § (187,734.40)| S 5,400.00 | $ (162,376.00)

Total Ask $ 507,168.00 '




FY17-18 ORGANIZATION PROJECT

FY2017-18 Cultural Funding Program

242,944.00

Organization Score Request S 10% reducti{ $ 242,944.00 |20% reduction $ 242,944.00 {25% reduction | $ 242,944.00
DDT for Fua Dia Congo 98.67 | S 16,000.00 ] $ 226,944.00 14,400.00| $ 228,544.00 | S 12,800.00 | $ 230,144.00 | S 12,000.00 { $ 230,944.00
Dimensions Dance Theater for KStar

Productions 96.33 $ 13,600.00 { $ 213,344.00 12,240.00} § 216,304.00 | S 10,880.00 | S 219,264.00 | S 10,200.00 | $ 220,744.00

East Oakland Youth Development Center | 96.00 | $ 20,000.00 | $ 193,344.00 18,000.00{ $ 198,304.00 | S 16,000.00 | $ 203,264.00 | S 15,000.00 | § 205,744.00
Dimensions Dance Theater for 96.00 . .

DelinaDream Productions ) S 10,000.00 | § 183,344.00 9,000.00! S 189,304.00 | S 8,000.00 } $§ 195,264.00 | S 7,500.00 | $ 198,244.00

The Unity Council 95.50 S 20,000.00 | S 163,344.00 18,000.00 $ 171,304.00 | $ 16,000.00 | $ 179,264.00 | $ 15,000.00 | S 183,244.00

Bantaba Dance Ensemble 95.00 S 16,704.00 { $ 146,640.00 15,033.60| $ 156,270.40 | § 13,363.20 | $ 165,900.80 | S 12,528.00 | S 170,716.00

Laurel District Association 9475 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 136,640.00 9,000.00{ § 147,270.40 | S 8,000.00 | $ 157,900.80 | $ 7,500.00 | $ 163,216.00

Embodiment Project 9425 | $ 10,000.00 | S 126,640.00 9,000.00f S 138,270.40 | S 8,000.00 | $ 149,900.80 | $ 7,500.00 | $ 155,716.00

Nomadic Press for Studio Grand 94.25 | $ 10,000.00 | $§ 116,640.00 9,000.00f § 129,270.40 | S 8,000.00 | $ 141,900.80 | $ 7,500.00 | S 148,216.00

Dance Elixir 93.75 S 4,400.00 | $ 112,240.00 3,960.00{ § 125,310.40{S 3,520.00 | $ 138,380.80 | $ 3,300.00 | S 144,916.00

Ominira Institute 93.5 S 4,60000|$ 107,640.00 4,140.00| § 121,170.40{$ 3,680.00 | $ 134,700.80 | $ 3,450.00 | S 141,466.00

Music Is Extraordinary, Inc. 93.50 | $ 20,000.00 | $§ 87,640.00 | 18,000.00| $ 103,170.40 | $ 16,000.00 [ $ 118,700.80 | S 15,000.00 | $ 126,466.00

Oakland Digital Arts & Literacy Center, Inc! 93.33 | S 19,750.00 | $ 67,890.00 17,775.00| § 85,395.40 | S 15,800.00 | $ 102,900.80 [ S 14,812.50 | $ 111,653.50

Youth Uprising 93.25 | $ 20,000.00 | § 47,890.00 | 18,000.00| $ 67,395.40|$ 16,000.00 ; S 86,900.80 {$ 15,000.00 | S 96,653.50

United Roots 93.08 | S 20,000.00 | § 27,890.00 | 18,000.00| § 49,395.40 | S 16,000.00 | S 70,900.80 | S 15,000.00 | S 81,653.50

CRP/Higher Gliffs 92.75 $ 20,000.00 | $ 7,890.00 18,000.00| § 31,395.40 | S 16,000.00 ]S 54,900.80|S 15,000.00 |$ 66,653.50

Thingamajigs 92.5 S 10,000.00 | S (2,110.00) 9,000.00f § 22,395.40 (S 8,00000{S 46,900.80 ]S 7,500.00 | $ 59,153.50

Hip Hop for Change, Inc. 92.25 S 6,420.00] $ (8,530.00) 5,778.00f S 16,617.40|S 5,136.00}1S$ 41,764.80 S 4,815.00 | $ 54,338.50

Ensemble Mik Nawooj 92.00 $ 4,600.00{S (13,130.00) 4,600.00{ S 12,017.40|S$ 3,680.00}$ 38,084.80|$ 3,450.00 [ $ 50,888.50

lle Omode School 9175 | S 18,880.00 | $ {32,010.00); 16,992.00| S (4,974.60)] $ 15,104.00 | $ 22,980.80 | $ 14,160.00 | S 36,728.50

Light Show Pictures 91.25 S 4,999.00 | $ (37,009.00) 4,499.10{ S (9,473.70)| S 3,999.20 | S 18,981.60 | S 3,749.25 | S 32,979.25

Ragged Wing Ensemble 90.25 | S 19,200.00 | $ (56,209.00)] 17,280.00| $ (26,753.70}| $ 15,360.00 | $ 3,621.60 | S 14,400.00 | S 18,579.25

90.00

1S 4999.00($ (61,208.00) 4,999.00| S (31,752.70}] S 4,999.00 | $ (1,377.40)| $ 4,999.00 | $ 13,580.25

90.00 $ 16,000.00 | $ (77,208.00)| 14,400.00| S {(46,152.70)| $ 12,800.00 | S (14,177.40)| § 12,000.00 | $ 1,580.25

KONO/Oakland First Fridays Street Festival| 87.75 | $ 20,000.00 | $ (97,208.00)| 18,000.00| $ (64,152.70)| $ 16,000.00 [ $ (30,177.40)] $ 15,000.00 | $ (13,419.75)

Oakland Leaf Foundation 87.33 $ 20,000.00 | S (117,208.00)| 18,000.00| $ (82,152.70)| $ 16,000.00 | $ (46,177.40)| $ 15,000.00 | $ (28,419.75)

Junior Center of Art and Science 87.00 $ 791440 S (125,122.40) 7,122.96/ S (89,275.66)| S 6,331.52 | S (52,508.92)| $ 5,935.80 | S (34,355.55)

Healing Muses 87.00 $ 2,220.00 | $ (127,342.40) 1,998.00| $ (91,273.66)| $ 1,776.00 | $ (54,284.92)| $ 1,665.00 | $ (36,020.55)

Dandelion Dancetheater 83.00 | S 4,640.00} S (131,982.40) 4,176.001 S (95,449.66)| S 3,712.00 S (57,996.92){ $ 3,480.00 | $ (39,500.55)




Total Request Amount

FY2017-18 Cultural Funding vam_‘m:‘_

68.25 | § 10,000.00°| $ (141,982.40) 9,000.00( $ (104,449.66)| S 8,000.00 | $ (65,996.92}{ S 7,500.00 | $ (47,000.55)

63.00 [ $ 8,810.00|$ (150,792.40) 7,929.00| $ (112,378.66)| $ 7,048.00 [ S (73,044.92)| S 6,607.50 | S (53,608.05)

59.25 | $ 20,000.00 | $ (170,792.40)| 18,000.00| $ (130,378.66)[ $ 16,000.00 | $ (89,044.92)| $ 15,000.00 | $ (68,608.05)
$ 413,736.40




FY2017-18 Cultural Funding Program

2017-18 ORGANIZATIONAL ASSISTANCE- Year Two Allocation

Destiny Arts Center S 37,500.00
East Bay Performing Arts $ 37,500.00
Axis Dance Company S 34,999.50
Creative Growth Art
Center 1S 37,500.00
Oakland Interfaith Gospel
Choir S 20,118.00
Attitudinal Healing
Connection S 34,999.50
Dimensions Dance
Theater S 17,500.00
Kitka S 17,653.00
Oakland Youth Chorus S 18,528.75
API Cultural Center S 16,128.90
Friends of Peralta '
Hacienda Historical Park | S 17,336.70
Prescott Circus Theatre S 13,500.00
Project Bandaloop S 33,750.00
Living Jazz S 23,532.30
Museum of Children's Art S 31,500.00
Diamano Coura West
African Dance S ’ 6,580.00
Qaktown Jazz Workshops $ 7.668.99
The Crucible S 30,000.00
Eastside Arts Alliance S 18,274.80
Purple Silk Music _ .
Education Foundation 'S 8,000.00
Cantare Con Vivo S 11,847.60
Crosspulse S 7,545.60
Oakland Ballet S 11,340.00
Pro Arts S 12,471.00
Stagebridge S 12,000.00
TOTALS| $ 517,774.64




Oakland Cultural Funding Program

Panelist Biographies 2017-18

ART-IN-THE-SCHOOLS

Ruth Mankin

Ruth Mankin is an Arts Education Consultant, and brings visual and performing artists into schools
and performing arts centers to teach music, dance, theater, circus and visual arts. Over the past 20
years, Ruth has been the Education Director at Young Audiences, SF Ethnic Dance Festival, SF Circus
Center, Arts and Literacy in Children’s Education (ALICE Arts), and the Montalvo Arts Center. With a
MA in Education and a Multiple Subject Teaching Credential, Ruth brings her knowledge and passion
of the arts and education together to create high quality arts education programs for students,
teachers and teaching artists. In addition, she has worked as an Associate Producer on a documentary
film with teenage girls who wrote a play about Women in History, been an assistant to musicians, and
was an art rep for painters in ltaly and the US. She also teaches yoga.

Shaun Tai
Oakland Digital

Shaun is the Executive Director of Oakland Digital, an award-winning 501(c)(3) community-

building design studio bridging the digital literacy and opportunity divide among entrepreneurs and
designers seeking tech & business careers. In 2015, Shaun was selected as California State University,
East Bay’s Distinguished Young Alumnus of the academic year. He has taught at San Jose State
University, where he received an M.A in Architectural & Urban Design (Interdisciplinary Studies, 4.0
GPA) and a B.S in Advertising Management (Magna Cum Laude, 3.8 GPA). In 2002, Shaun graduated
with honors from CSUEB with a B.A in Digital Graphics. In 2008, Shaun successfully documented the
history of Bay Area urban music, creating an online campaign that exceeded 14-million video views.
The project opened his eyes to a lack of positive role models and opportunities afforded to young
adults in East Bay inner-city communities—a realization that would play a large part in his decision to
create Oakland Digital. In 2004, Shaun founded ZTY Media, a full-service creative agency with clients
including Facebook, Accel Partners, and the City & County of San Francisco. At Oakland Digital,

his digital entrepreneurship has led to a $3.2 million dollar boost in the East Bay economy, benefiting
nearly 4,000 local students and businesses through economic empowerment and self-sufficiency.

Nancy Ng
Luna Dance Institute, Director of Community Engagement

Nancy Ng is the Director of Community Engagement, and a professional learning faculty member with
Luna Dance Institute in Berkeley, California. She facilitates workshops, and coaches teaching artists
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and teachers. After receiving her MFA in Performance and Choreography from Mills College in
Oakland in 1992, she joined San Francisco’s Asian American Dance Performances as a choreographer
and co-director. In this position she presented the work of artists; directed outreach programs; and
choreographed dances which delved into Asian female stereotypes, immigration and racism. Ng is co-
